
Snowprofile: Stigaren - Sjaktbreen

Name:  Joans, Max, Christoph e-mail:  christoph.lainer@yahoo.com Observation date:  31. Mar. 2019 14:50

Location:  Stigaren - Sjaktbreen

Subregion:  Norge

Region:  Norge

Country:  Norge

Lat/Long :  77.9338° / 16.6325°

Elevation:  783 m

Incline:  22°

Aspect:  SE

Wind speed:  Gentle (< 20 km/h)

Wind direction:  SW

Air temperature:  -15.9°C

Precipitation:  No precipitation

Intensity:  

Sky condition:  Clear (0/8)

Profile-class:  

Precip. particles

Decomp. / fragm.

Rounded grains

Faceted crystals

Depth hoar

Surface hoar

Melt forms

Ice formations

Faceted, rounded

Graupel
Melt-freeze crust

Comments:

ECT 31: no break

PST 94/8 on the test wall there was a thicker first layer than on the
profile wall

1 1.0 3

1 1.0 - 1.5 5

1 2.0 3

1 1.0 5 - 6

1 1.0 3

1 1.0 5

1 2.0 4

1 1.0 5 - 6

1 0.5 - 1.0 4

1 0.25 4 - 5

1010

2020

3030

4040

5050

6060

7070

8080

9090

100100

110110

120120

130130

140140

150150

160160

170170

180180

190190

200200

210210

220220

230230

240240

0R(N) 10020030040050060070080090010001100

FF4F4F1F1FPPKK

H
(cm) Ø F¹ F² D

(mm) K Lemon kg/m³ Test
0T(°C) -2-4-6-8-10-12-14-16-18-20-22

-11.8°C

-13.4°C

-14.4°C

-15.2°C

-15.7°C

-15.9°C

-15.9°C

SnoProfiler 0.94 powered by mapyrus © 2019 LAWIS | Uni-Wien


